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Ministry Ministry Leader Phone No. 

Adult Faith Enrichment Karen Ronca                            kronca@yahoo.com 518-495-4876 

Afterglow of the Eucharist Diane Bigos                        bigosdiane@gmail.com 518-399-3899 

Altar Care Theresa Markowicz                markowit@union.edu 518-399-2934 

Altar Server Tom Bigos                             bigostom@gmail.com 518-399-3899 

Baker's Dozen Mary Beth Frewin              mbfrewin@nycap.rr.com 518-399-7736 

Baptism Preparation Jan & Rocco Montesano       roccojan@yahoo.com 518-399-2448 

Baptist Health & Nursing Rehab Center Kathleen Pultorak 518-399-5097 

Bethlehem Tree Lynn & Vivian Swank                      lyvian@aol.com 518-399-4903 

Boy Scouts Troop 65 Mel Dedicke                             melster10@aol.com 518-428-4708 

Children's Liturgy of the Word Madeline Fretto                    mat417@nycap.rr.com 518-399-9210 

Christian Initiation of Adults (RCIA) Kim Klementowski                      kdklem2@aol.com 518-384-2234 

Collection Counters Joe Aglio                                   mlouaglio@aol.com 518-399-5395 

Columbian Squires Owen Cole                               omcole@verizon.net 518-399-1269 

Comprehensive Youth Ministry Christine Goss                    cicyouth@nycap.rr.com 518-399-9203 

CYO Boys / Girls Basketball 
icgcyo@nycap.rr.com 

Michael Fratterigo    michaelfraterrigo@yahoo.com 
 

518-312-1654 
 

Elizabeth Ministry Joyce Maddalone              jmaddalo@nycap.rr.com 518-857-2288 

Eucharistic Adoration 
Kathy Richard                     krichard@nycap.rr.com 
Jeanne Corrigan                       zorrsyd77@aol.com 

518-399-7316 
518-399-0267 

Ministers of Holy Communion Mel Byron                           mbyron1@nycap.rr.com 518-346-8954 

Faith Formation Madeline Fretto                    mat417@nycap.rr.com 518-399-9210 

Friends of Musoma Gina & Trevor Schneider  Ginamarie5NY@gmail.com 518-399-1961 

Funeral Receptions 
Eileen Sowa                                sowaj@union.edu 
Marge Kopchik                     mgkop@nycap.rr.com 

518-399-3949 
518-399-4585 

Glendale Nursing Home Barbara Salorio                     msalorio@nycap.com 518-399-0739 

Graces Simone McGuinness          jmcginni@nycap.rr.com 518-399-9506 

Greeter Ministry 
Julie Ashcroft                   jandjashcroft@gmail.com 
Dan Tatro                               dan.tatro@gmail.com 

518-630-5389 
518-461-889789 

Health Ministry Frances Bosher            francesbosher@yahoo.com 518-399-8658 

Hospital Ministry (Ellis Hospital) Anne LaBounty                          ralglen@gmail.com 518-399-7498 

Hospitality Committee Suzi Mongan                  tremblay2208@gmail.com 518-882-7371 

Keep Schenectady Warm Donna Lagasse        rondonnalagasse@gmail.com 518-399-0547 

Knights of Columbus Owen Cole                            omcole54@gmail.com 518-399-1269 

Ladies Auxiliary / Knights of Columbus Gerry Havasy                      gmhavasy@yahoo.com 518-406-5675 

Readers David Gillette                         papag@nycap.rr.com 518-727-4292 



Ministry Ministry Leader Phone No. 

Music Ministry Bill Gray        music.immaculateconception@gmail.com 518-399-9168 ext 225 

Natural Family Planning Mike & Amy Richardson              mikeandamyr@verizon.net 518-877-7859 

Our Lady Queen of Peace Prayer Group Mary Sesselman 518-399-7258 

Pastoral Council  Maryann Haskell        maryann.haskell@gmail.com 518-331-6706 

Pastoral Care - Homebound Rachel Winters              pastoralcareic@gmail.com 518-399-9168 

Prayer Chain Diane Bigos                        bigosdiane@gmail.com 518-399-3899 

Pre Cana Amy & Mike Richardson    mikeandamyr@verizon.net 518-877-7859 

Prison Ministry   Great Meadow 
Hale Creek 
Washington 

Luke Nally                     kamikaze3623@gmail.com 
Kevin Fragnoli                          kfrag@nycap.rr.com 
Jutta Adams 

518-320-4178 
518-206-2856 
518-399-6528 

Respect Life Committee Larry Smith                         LPJTSmith6@msn.com 518-384-0882 

Resurrection Committee 
Arleen DiCaprio                 pdicaprio@nycap.rr.com 
Maryann Haskell        maryann.haskell@gmail.com 

518-214-4033 
518-331-6706 

Rosary Altar Society Pat Rutkowski                    518-581-1012 

Rosary Makers Linda Levine                        bandL84@hotmail.com 518-399-6965 

Service Ministry /  
Social Ministry 

Jean Behr                             JeanBehr@gmail.com 
Cindy Peterson                  cindy3pete@gmail.com 

518-495-5644 
518-630-9323 

SICM Representative Anne Cole                          annecole57@gmail.com 518-399-1269 

St. Vincent de Paul Society  Joe Aglio                                   mlouaglio@aol.com 518-399-5395 

Stewardship Ministry Judy Brodeur                     jbrodeur612@gmail.com 518-399-4065 

Ushers 
 

Julie Ashcroft                   jandjashcroft@gmail.com 
Dan Tatro                               dan.tatro@gmail.com 

518-630-5389 
518-461-8897 

Welcome Committee Sandy Lowe                          slowe1@nycap.rr.com 518-885-7339 

Young Adult Group 
Mary Nally                            mnally816@gmail.com 
Jason Marion                  jasonpmarion@gmail.com 

518-728-7744 
518-275-6417 

 
ad hoc committees and other scheduled groups 
 
Bishop's Appeal   Pat Schorr 
Book Club   Simone McGuinness 
Brownies   Michelle Rispole 
Cell Phone Collection  Tonette DeAngelis 
Church Decoration  Donna Miller 
New Family Breakfast  Sandy Lowe 
Parish Pipeline   Marge Rizzo 
Picnic Committee  Maryann Haskell 
Recovery International  Nancy Lethridge 
Service Day   Mary Ann Johnson & Jean Behr 
TOPS    Mary Treanor 
Vocations   Jutta Adams 
Virtus Training   Dona Fragnoli 
 


